RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-0094 FORM NO, 50045

2022-9 JULY 18 22

Resolution No. Passed , 20

VILLLAGE OF NAVARRE
STARK COUNTY, OHIO
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-9

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO UNITED EARTHWORKS, LLC
UNDER PAY APPLICATIONS 7R AND 8R

Whereas, the Contractor, United Earthworks has previously requested and been
approved for payment of $2,088,387.90 of an adjusted contract sum of $2,226,657.00, and

Whéreas, the Village has received United Earthworks’ pay application 7R,
requesting payment of $28,439.90, and United Earthworks’ pay application 8R, requesting
payment of the contract balance (including retainage) of $109,830.20, and

Whereas, the pay applications have been approved by the project engineer, as United
Earthworks has completed the underlying work, and

Whereas, with payment of these two pay applications, the Village will have paid the
entire contract sum, and

Whereas, the Village has funds on hand available to satisfy the pay application,
Now Therefore, Village Council Resolves as follows —

That the Village of Navarre, through its Village Clerk-Treasurer, may pay United
Earthworks the requested total sum of $138,270.10, this payment completing the Village’s
obligations under the contract, but not itself constituting final acceptance of the project,
which shall be as per the contract, and not waiving any contractual or common law rights of
the Village with respect thereto,

APPROVED: '?M £ QM T/ 8~ 022

- MAYOR Robert L. Benson DATE

e

CLERK-TREASURER Anne L. Johnson




RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

BEAH GRAPHICS B00-325-8094 FORM NG. 30045

- 2022-9 JULY 18
Resolution No. Passed , 20

22

I, Anne L. Johnson, Clerk-Treasurer for the Village of Navarre, Ohio, do hereby
certify that the forgoing is a true copy of Resolution 2022-9 duly passed and
adopted by the Council of the Village of Navarre on the 18 day of July 2022 as
compared by me with the original on file in my office.

A W

Resolution will remain posted for at least fifteen days thereafter.

Ao . Ybrsom

I, Anne L. Johnson, Clerk- Treasurer for the Village of Navarre, Ohio, do hereby
certify that there is no newspaper in said Village and that publication of the above
Resolution was duly made by posting one copy thereof at the Village of Navarre’s
website, the Navarre Post Office and the Village Clean Laundromat and that said




