RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 30045

Resolution No. 20 2 2-6 Passed__APRIL 18 , 2022

VILLAGE OF NAVARRE
STARK COUNTY, OHIO
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-6

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR
TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER REQUEST ON STERILITE STREET
NE EXTENSION NO. 3 PROJECT

Whereas, the Contractor, United Earthworks has requested a change order in the sum
of $19,355, which would increase the current contract sum from $2,207,302 to $2,226,657,
and to amend the contract substantial completion date to Tuly 29, 2022, and

Whereas, the requested change order has been approved by the project engineer,

John Walsh, and it appearing there are good grounds for said change order request under the
plans and contract, and )

Whereas, the Village has appropriated funds available to complete the Project,
including the requested change order, and

Now Therefore, Village Council Resolves as follows —

That the Village of Navarre, through its Village Administrator, may approve the
change order request, increasing the contract sum by $19,355 to $2,226,657, and amend the
date of substantial completion to July 29, 2022, provided that the Clerk-Treasurer certifies
the availability of funds.

APPROVED: pﬂ @W /7[-/ F-2o 22

OR Robert L. Benson DATE

Attest: %'%— % W

CLERK-TREASURER Anne L. Johnson




RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

BEAR GRAPHICS 850-325-8094 FORM NO. 30045

2022-6

APRIL 18 2022

Resolution No. Passed

I, Anne L. Johnson, Clerk-Treasurer for the Village of Navarre, Ohio, do hereby
certify that the forgoing is a true copy of Resolution 2022-6 duly passed and
adopted by the Council of the Village of Navarre on the 18" day of April 2022 as
compared by me with the original on file in my office.

Lo 2 Vs

I, Anne L. Johnson, Clerk- Treasurer for the Village of Navarre, Ohio, do hereby
certify that there is no newspaper in said Village and that publication of the above
Resolution was duly made by posting one copy thereof at the Village of Navarre’s
website, the Navarre Post Office and the Village Clean Laundromat and that said
Resolution will remain posted for at least fifteen days thereafter.

Lo L Jotron




